



Ref.No. F3.3(514)/RISL/Pur/2024-02352/19205

Date 19-03-2025

Technical and Date Corrigendum

NIB Reference number: F 3.3(514)/RISL/Pur/2024-02352/6933 dated: 17.12.2024
e-Proc Bid id: 2024_RISL_438031_1
Unique Bid Number : RIS2425SLOB00063

The revised dates are as follows:

End date for the submission of Bids	07.04.2025, 04:00 PM
Submission of Banker's Cheque/ Demand Draft for Tender Fee, Bid Security and RISL processing fees	Upto 07.04.2025, 01:00 PM
Date & Time of Technical Bid Opening	07.04.2025 at 04:30 PM

The technical corrigendum is enclosed at Annexure 'A'.

This bears the approval of competent authority.


(Dheeraj Gaur)
Additional Director

Annexure 'A'

SN	Ref. Clause	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	ANNEXURE 21: IT INFRASTRUCTURE MINIMUM TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (pg. 141)	Disk type and Tiering : NVMe disks with multitiered architecture	Disk type and Tiering : NVMe/SSD disks with multitiered architecture
2	Chapter 5 : 18. Limitation of Liability (pg 74)	<p>Except in cases of gross negligence or wilful misconduct: -</p> <p>a.) neither party shall be liable to the other party for any indirect or consequential loss or damage, loss of use, loss of production, or loss of profits or interest costs, provided that this exclusion shall not apply to any obligation of the supplier/ selected bidder to pay liquidated damages to the Purchaser; and</p> <p>b.) the aggregate liability of the supplier/ selected bidder to the Purchaser, whether under the Contract, in tort, or otherwise, shall not exceed the amount specified in the Contract, provided that this limitation shall not apply to the cost of repairing or replacing defective equipment, or to any obligation of the supplier/ selected bidder to indemnify the Purchaser with respect to patent infringement.</p>	<p>Except in cases of gross negligence or wilful misconduct: -</p> <p>a.) neither party shall be liable to the other party for any indirect or consequential loss or damage, loss of use, loss of production, or loss of profits or interest costs, provided that this exclusion shall not apply to any obligation of the supplier/ selected bidder to pay liquidated damages to the Purchaser; and</p> <p>b.) the aggregate liability of the supplier/ selected bidder to the Purchaser, whether under the Contract, in tort, or otherwise, shall not exceed the amount specified in the Contract, provided that this limitation shall not apply to the cost of repairing or replacing defective equipment, or to any obligation of the supplier/ selected bidder to indemnify the Purchaser with respect to patent infringement.</p> <p>For the purpose of this clause, Gross Negligence or Wilful Misconduct shall mean; "Gross Negligence" means any act or failure to act by a Party which was in reckless disregard of or gross indifference to the obligations of the Party under the Contract and which causes harmful consequences to life, personal safety or real property of the other Party which such Party knew, or would have known if it was acting as a reasonable person, would result from such act or failure to act. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Gross Negligence shall not include any action taken in good faith for the safeguard of life or property or a mistake made in good faith.</p> <p>"Willful Misconduct" means an intentional disregard of any provision of this Contract which a Party knew or should have known if it was acting as a reasonable person, would result in harmful consequences to life, personal safety or real property of the other Party but shall not include any error of judgment or mistake made in good faith. The above provision does not limit either Parties rights provided under applicable laws of Govt. of India.</p>
3	Chapter 3.4 : Citizen Centric Interface for Government services to be delivered within 24 hours (Pg. 43)	The requisite Software & Hardware for the Development, UAT/Staging and Production environments (as mentioned in Annexure-18) shall be provided by RISL; however, the bidder must provision the necessary skilled manpower required to deliver the same.	The requisite Software & Hardware as mentioned in Annexure-18 shall be provided by RISL.